VILLAGE OF NEW RICHMOND RESOLUTION 2021-02

Council for the Village of New Richmond, Ohio met in regular session the $\frac{9}{4}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$	f
Councilperson $FeldKamp$ moved for adoption of the following:	

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE FISCAL OFFICER TO TRANSFER MONEY FROM THE GENERAL FUND TO THE FOLLOWING FUND(S):

CEMETERY FUND 2031 \$41,000. POLICE FUND 2901 \$213,000. EMS FUND 2903 \$240,000.

BE IT RESOLVED, by the council of the Village of New Richmond, Clermont County, Ohio, a majority of its members concurring:

SECTION 1. That the Fiscal Officer is hereby authorized to transfer up to and NO MORE THAN the following amounts from the General Fund to the following funds as noted below during the fiscal year ending December 31, 2021:

FROM	ТО	AMOUNT
GENERAL FUND	CEMETERY 2031	\$41,000.
GENERAL FUND	POLICE FUND 2901	\$213,000.
GENERAL FUND	EMS FUND 2903	\$240,000.

SECTION 2. All conflicting resolutions or sections thereof are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. This resolution shall take effect and be in force from the earliest date allowed by law.

SECTION 4. That Council finds and determines that all formal actions relative to the passage of this Resolution were taken in an open meeting and that all deliberations of Council which resulted in the passage of this Resolution were taken in meetings open to the public, in full compliance with all legal requirements including Section 121.22 of the Ohio Revised Code.

SECTION 5. That the Village by a ¾ majority vote hereby dispenses with the requirement that the Resolution be read on three separate days and hereby authorizes the adoption of the Resolution upon its first reading. That this Resolution shall take effect and be in force from the earliest date allowed by law.

Councilperson	Keene seconded the motion to adopt the foregoing Resolution vote was as follows:
Gary Skeene Larry Prues Melanie Slade Richard Feldkamp Mary Allen Becky Ploucha	Yes Ves Ves Ves Ves
First Reading:	02-09-2021
Second Reading:	
Third Reading:	
ADOPTED:	<u>02-09-202/</u> Date
Manu Eurun	Thurs Sugl
MAYOR, Glenn Ewing	CLERK OF COUNCIL, Theresa Léigh
Approved as to form	
SOLICITOR, Scott Solli	
	CERTIFICATION OF VILLAGE FISCAL OFFICER

I hereby certify that funds are available and have been lawfully appropriated, authorized or directed for the purposes identified in the attached resolution, and are in the treasury or in the process of collection to the credit of the appropriate fund, free from any previous encumbrance.

Dated: 2.13.21

Lynn Baird, Village Fiscal Officer

2. Resolution 2021-02